
Candler County 4-H BB Team Important Dates 

REGISTRATION DATES 
Tuesday, November 4 @ 6 pm Kick-Off Meeting 

*mandatory for all interested in participating 

November 4-7 Team Registration Period 

WEEKLY PRACTICES  
Tuesday, November 11 Tuesday, February 17 

Tuesday, November 18 Tuesday, February 24 

Tuesday, December 2 Tuesday, March 3 

Tuesday, December 9 Tuesday, March 10 

Tuesday, January 13 Tuesday, March 17 

Tuesday, January 20 Tuesday, March 24 

Tuesday, January 27 Tuesday, March 31 

Tuesday, February 3 Tuesday, April 7 

Tuesday, February 10 Tuesday, April 21 

No practices on the following Tuesdays: 11/25, 12/16, 12/23, 12/30, 1/6, 4/14 

TOURNAMENTS 
January 31 State VFW BB Match in Douglas 

TBD Appling Co. Tree City Shootout in Baxley 

TBD Pierce Co. BB Match in Blackshear 

TBD—LATE March/Early April District Qualifier in Lyons 

Saturday, April 25 Rock Eagle—State BB Match (for those who ad-

vance) 

Other tournaments may be available 

All practices will be from 6-7:30 pm @ Old MMS Weight Room (Rec Dept) 

BB Team Coordinator: Beth Upchurch:  912.286.5386 

Other Coaches: Jason Attebery, Gabriel Paradice 


